

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4751/2013

SUNIL KUMAR JAISWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV NAGAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4865 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krutin R.Joshi,adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur,adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Rachna Gupta,adv.
Mr.Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Cr)No.4751/13 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted two more weeks time as a last chance for service of notice to respondent No.2 who is the petitioner in SLP(Cr)No.4865/13.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.64

-2-

In SLP(Cr)No.4865/13 respondent No.2 submits that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit. This is recorded.
List the matter on 10.07.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

