

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4751/2013

SUNIL KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV NAGAR & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 4865/2013
(With prayer for and stay and and impleadment and and
permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 4751/2013

Ms. Ashok, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of
the respondent No. 2. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file
the vakalatnama. Ld. Counsel has stated that the copies of the
pleadings have not been provided to the respondent No. 2 so far.
The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the
Signature Not Verified

copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent No.2
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.12
12:49:35 IST
within a weeks' time and file proof.
Reason:

The respondent No.2 shall
file the Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.
..2/-

Item No. 41 - 2 -

Respondent No. 1 shall also be at liberty to file the Counter
affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case he intends
to do so.

SLP(Crl.) No.4865/2013
The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is

given six weeks' time, as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

The other served respondent shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case he intends to do so.

List again on 12.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg