

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4751/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2013
in CRLMC No. 01/2013 passed by the High Court of Sikkim, Gangtok)

SUNIL KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV NAGAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4865/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file addl.
counter affidavit and appln.(s) for permission to place addl.
documents on record and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office
Report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Post after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master